PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3053036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COGNEX TECHNOLOGY AND INVESTMENT CORPORATION	12/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COGNEX TECHNOLOGY AND INVESTMENT LLC
Street Address:	ONE VISION DRIVE
City:	NATICK
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10388925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rebecca.barnes@cognex.com
Correspondent Name: COGNEX CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE VISION DRIVE

Address Line 4: NATICK, MASSACHUSETTS 01760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C02-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA N. BARNES
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca N. Barnes/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=CTIC to CTI LLC conversion#page1.tif

PATENT 503006436 REEL: 033897 FRAME: 0632



LLC-1A (REV 04/2003)

State of California Kevin Shelley Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION - CONVERSION

200400610053

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 3 0 5003 KMM

Zain Sully KEVIN SHELLEY, Secretary of State

IMPORTANT — READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM

This Space For Filing Use Only

CONVERTED ENTITY INFORMATION

1. NAME OF UNITED LIABILITY COMPANY

NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Cognex Technology and Investment LLC	
2. THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY IS TO ENGAGE	GE IN ANY LAWFUL ACT OR ACTIVITY FOR WHICH A LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER THE BEVERLY-KILLEA LIF 3. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK	
ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MAN	TALL DESTRUCTION CARREST CONTRACTOR CONTRACT
***************************************	harana di manana
TYPE OF BUSINESS OF THE LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY (FOR IN Acquiring and holding intellegated property	JFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY)
Acquiring and holding intellectual property 5. MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE	CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE
1949 Landings Drive	Mountain View, CA 94043
6. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE PROVISION BELOW AND NAME THE A	AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS
AN INDIVIDUAL RESIDING IN CALIFORNIA.	
A CORPORATION WHICH HAS FILED A CERTIFICATE PURS	SUANT TO CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS CODE SECTION 1505.
AGENT'S NAME CT Corporation System	
7. ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CA, IF AN IN	NDIVIDUAL CITY STATE ZIP CODE
	ANIMANIAN NA PARAMENTANIAN NA PARAMENTANIANI NA PARAMENTANIAN NA PARAMENTANIANI NA PARAMENTANIANI NA PARAMENTANIANI NA PARAMENTANIANI NA PARAMENTANI NA PARAMEN
CONVERTING ENTITY INFORMATION	Management
8. NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY	
9. FORM OF ENTITY 10: JURISDICTION	11. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER, IF ANY
Corporation California	C1892216
12. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF CONVERSION WERE A EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIR	APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF
EVOLLOTURG HELL TROUBTED ON EVOLUTER HIT A OLT MERROLLI	ED. IF A VOTE WAS REGISTED, FROMDE THE POLLOWING.
NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS ENTITL	ED TO VOTE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED
100 shares of capital stock	66 2/3%
100 shares of capital stock	66 2/3%
100 shares of capital stock	66 2/3%
	66 2/3%
100 shares of capital stock ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	66 2/3%
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 13. NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: THE AT	TTACHED PAGES ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	TTACHED PAGES ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 13. NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: THE AT	TTACHED PAGES ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 13. NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: THE AT	TTACHED PAGES ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE. RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 13. NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: THE AT	TTACHED PAGES ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 13. NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: THE AT 14. I DECLARE THAT I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTR	TTACHED PAGES ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE. RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED. Richard A. Morin, Vice President TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 13. NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: THE AT 14. I DECLARE THAT I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTR	TTACHED PAGES ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE. RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED. Richard A. Morin, Vice President

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/06/2014 REEL: 033897 FRAME: 0633